RESOLUTION 2010-25

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE TOWNSHIP ADMINISTRATOR TO SIGN A CONTRACT AGREEMENT WITH HAL SYSTEMS

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Township Administrator is hereby authorized to sign a contract agreement with HAL Systems, P O Box 562, 48 Tulsa Drive, Barnegat, New Jersey for Computer Network Support and Maintenance Support Services in the amount of \$29,830.00 for the year 2010.

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk, of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee of said Township at their Reorganization meeting held on the first day of January, 2010, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk

TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, NEW JERSEY CERTIFICATION AS TO THE AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

I, KATHLEEN JAN THAT WITH RESI SYSTEMS FOR (PECT TO DOMPUTE	AUTHOI R NETV	RIZATION O VORK SUPI	F A CONTRAC PORT AND MA	T WITH HAL AINTENANCE
SUPPORT SER DEPARTMENT:	VICES	FUR	BARNEGAT	TOWNSHIP	FINANCE
THE FUNDS ARE	AVAILABLE	E IN THE	FOLLOWIN	G:	
APPROPRIATION:	<u>0-01-20-7</u>	<u>05-026</u>			
SIGNATURE:	KATHLEE	NI IANI	CKI		
	RAIDLEE	IN JAINE	ONI.		

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER

Dated: January 1, 2010